accordingly.
Conversion
rights would be
triggered if the
value of the
Altisource
common stock
distributed in
the Distribution

Edgar Filing: Altisource Portfolio Solutions S.A. - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 47

has a per share
value exceeding
10% of the
closing sales
price of the
Ocwen common
stock on the
business day
preceding the
announcement
of the
Separation. We
estimate that
approximately
1,546,015
additional
shares of
Altisource
common stock
could be issued
if these
conversion
rights were
triggered and all
of the note
holders

28

Edgar Filing: Altisource Portfolio Solutions S.A. - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 48

Table of Contents

PART II � OTHER INFORMATION

exercised these
rights. We are
unable to
estimate the
effects of
conversions, if
any, and
accordingly they
are not reflected
in these
amounts.

Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Consolidated Statement of Operations
For the Three Months Ended March 31, 2009

Pro Forma

Historical Adjustments
Pro

Forma
Revenue $ 42,619 $ � $ 42,619
Cost of revenue 28,003 � 28,003

Gross profit 14,616 � 14,616

Selling, general and administrative expenses 7,478 � 7,478

Income from operations 7,138 � 7,138

Other expense, net (619) 569 (1) (50)

Income before income taxes 6,519 569 7,088
Income tax provision (2,080) (182) (2,262)

Net income $ 4,439 $ 387 $ 4,826

Unaudited pro forma basic earnings per share (2)(3) $ 0.20 $ 0.21

Unaudited pro forma diluted earnings per share (4) $ 0.20 $ 0.21

Unaudited pro forma weighted average shares outstanding �
basic (2)(3) 22,478 22,478

Unaudited pro forma weighted average shares outstanding �
diluted (5) 22,639 22,639

Edgar Filing: Altisource Portfolio Solutions S.A. - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 49

(1) We reflect an
interest charge
from Ocwen in
other expense
which
represents an
allocation of
Ocwen�s total
interest expense.
Ocwen
calculated this
charge based on
our assets in
comparison to
Ocwen�s total